## ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT TOWNSHIP OF MONROE RESOLUTION NO. 2-2021 ANNUAL NOTICE OF MEETINGS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., annual notice shall be given of the regular meetings of the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of Monroe; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of Monroe as follows:

1. Regular meetings of the Zoning Board of Adjustment shall commence at 6:00 p.m. on the following dates:

January 5, 2021 at 6:00 pm (Reorganization) January 19, 2021 at 6:00 pm

February 2, 2021 at 6:00 pm February 16, 2021 at 6:00 pm

March 2, 2021 at 6:00 pm March 16, 2021 at 6:00 pm

April 6, 2021 at 6:00 pm April 20, 2021 at 6:00 pm

May 4, 2021 at 6:00 pm May 18, 2021 at 6:00 pm

June 15, 2021 at 6:00 pm

July 20, 2021 at 6:00 pm

August 17, 2021 at 6:00 pm

September 7, 2021 at 6:00 pm September 21, 2021 at 6:00 pm

October 5, 2021 at 6:00 pm October 19, 2021 at 6:00 pm

November 16, 2021 at 6:00 pm

December 7, 2021 at 6:00 pm December 14, 2021 at 6:00 pm 2. The location of all meetings shall be:

In accordance with the Open Meeting Act, P.L. 1975 c 231, *N.J.S.A.* 10:4-6, *et. seq.*, this is to advise that the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of Monroe, Gloucester County, New Jersey, will hold the meetings by way of electronic communication/live streaming pursuant to *N.J.S.A.* 10:4-8(b) and consistent with Executive Order 103 signed by Governor Murphy on March 9, 2020 in an abundance of caution and to help prevent the spread of COVID-19.

For the duration of the Coronavirus Health Emergency, meetings are held with participants at remote locations, connected by conferencing software provided by zoom.us. Members of the public are invited to view meetings live using the Zoom client, contribute with voice and video when they are invited to do so during public portions of the meeting.

3. A copy of this Notice shall be posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building, filed with the Municipal Clerk, and placed in the official publications of the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

ADOPTED at a Reorganization Meeting of the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of Monroe held on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of January 2021 by way of electronic communication/live streaming at remote locations connected by conferencing software provided by zoom.us.

## ROLL CALL VOTE

<u>Ayes Nays Abstain</u>

COSSABOON MCLAUGHLIN RYBICKI SALVADORI SEBASTIAN (Class IV Member) (Class IV Member)

(ALT #1) (ALT #2)

## ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT TOWNSHIP OF MONROE

BY:\_\_\_\_\_CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_, SECRETARY

DATE MEMORIALIZED:\_\_\_\_\_